
 
 

                          VENDOR CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT NO:  
       VENDOR AGREEMENT FOR COMMUNITY ENGLISH PROGRAM (CEP) SERVICES 
  CSCF-UCF-CEP-PY24-25 – MODIFICATION#1 

CONTRACT BETWEEN 

CareerSource Central Florida 
and 

The University of Central 
Florida Board of Trustees 

 
 

 
EFFECTIVE DATE OF CONTRACT: 11/1/2024-6/30/2025 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES: 
 

• Contract end date extended to 12/31/2025 
• Course duration changed from 8 weeks to 12 weeks 
• Target # of participants increased from a maximum of 30 to a maximum of 230 
• Contract amount increased by $90K 
• Contract Not-to-Exceed amount changed from $13,500 to $103,500 

 

 
No other changes are authorized by this 
modification. 

 

THE UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL       CAREERSOURCE CENTRAL FLORIDA 
FLORIDA BOARD OF TRUSTEES

 

 
BY:   

BY: Signature Signature 

Nataly Chandia, Associate VP Pamela Nabors, President and CEO 

 
 
 

 
Note: This modification is effective – 2/26/2025 

Electronically Signed 2025-03-12 19:07:12 UTC - 108.81.233.228

Nintex AssureSign® bd3d7f75-c60e-425a-94bb-b29e01334f21


		2025-03-12T19:07:14+0000
	prd-us-primary
	Nintex eSign
	Electronic Signature process for envelope 'b1a56d3c-e368-4d26-bfde-b29e0133149d' completed successfully via Nintex AssureSign


	



